



Proposal

Gerke Excavating, Inc
 15341 State Hwy 131, S
 Tomah, WI 54660
 www.gerkeexcavating.com
 Phone (608) 372-4203
 Fax (608) 372-4139

To:
 City Of La Crosse

Project: Replace manholes
Project Name
 Project Location 9th & GreenBay

Proposal #:
 Q20245

Date: April 22, 2020

Line Number	Item Number	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Notes per Item
1.0000	619.1000	Mobilization	Ea	1.00	\$ 2,557.26	\$ 2,557.26	
2.0000	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt & Concrete Sidewalk	Lf	200.00	\$ 4.26	\$ 852.00	
3.0000	204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	Sy	156.67	\$ 4.64	\$ 726.95	
4.0000	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Lf	67.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 363.81	
5.0000	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sy	37.34	\$ 9.73	\$ 363.32	
6.0000	203.0110	Removing Watermain Pipe	Ea	3.00	\$ 207.41	\$ 622.23	
7.0000	203.0110	Removing Storm Pipe	Ea	3.00	\$ 207.41	\$ 622.23	
8.0000	204.0210	Removing Manholes	Ea	3.00	\$ 372.66	\$ 1,117.98	
9.0000	860.0330	Pumping, By-Pass	Lf	400.00	\$ 12.62	\$ 5,048.00	
10.0000	100.4000	Install City Provided Sanitary Manhole	Ea	1.00	\$ 5,815.49	\$ 5,815.49	
11.0000	611.1006	Install City Provided Storm Catch Basins 6-Ft Diameter	Ea	1.00	\$ 3,191.95	\$ 3,191.95	
12.0000	850.0008	Install City Provided Water Ductile Iron, 8"	Lf	26.00	\$ 65.86	\$ 1,712.36	
13.0000	850.0012	Furnish & Install Water Ductile Iron, 12"	Lf	30.00	\$ 102.88	\$ 3,086.40	
14.0000	100.3500	Furnish & Install Watermain Fittings	Ls	1.00	\$ 6,662.90	\$ 6,662.90	
15.0000	100.3500	Install City Provided Gate Valves	Ls	1.00	\$ 3,149.01	\$ 3,149.01	
16.0000	810.0224	Furnish & Install Sanitary Sewer Pipe Schedule 26, 24"	Lf	14.00	\$ 118.45	\$ 1,658.30	
17.0000	810.0224	Install City Provided Sanitary Sewer Pipe Schedule 26, 21"	Lf	12.00	\$ 65.91	\$ 790.92	
18.0000	810.0116	Install City Provided Sanitary Sewer Pipe Schedule 26, 15"	Lf	6.00	\$ 131.82	\$ 790.92	
19.0000	608.0336	Furnish & Install Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III, 36"	Lf	24.00	\$ 168.87	\$ 4,052.88	
20.0000	810.0218	Furnish & Install Storm Sewer Pipe Schedule 35, 18"	Lf	40.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 3,164.00	
21.0000	810.0212	Furnish & Install Storm Sewer Pipe Schedule 35, 12"	Lf	8.00	\$ 114.70	\$ 917.60	
22.0000	305.0125	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4"	Cy	78.34	\$ 44.29	\$ 3,469.68	
Total Bid Price						\$ 50,736.19	

Exclusions/Clarifications/Notes

Bonds and Permits are excluded.
 Traffic Control is excluded.
 Barriers and Safety Fences are excluded.
 Utility disconnects if any (gas, electrical, cable, fiber, etc.) are excluded.
 A locate request thru Diggers Hotline will be submitted. However, private lines (gas, electrical, cable, fiber, etc.) are located by others. If not Gerke Excavating is not responsible if damaged.
 Soil Shoring-due to close proximity of existing structure, if needed, is excluded.
 Asphalt, concrete and patch work is excluded.
 Any signage work or digging for signage work is excluded.
 Removal of polluted or hazardous soils, if found, is excluded.
 Temporary shoring, underpinning, struts or bracing, if needed, is excluded.
 All items are tied without discussion.

Sincerely,

Thad Rezin
 Gerke Excavating